HUMBOLDT BAY HARBOR, RECREATION, AND CONSERVATION DISTRICT

AMENDMENT TO ORDINANCE NO. 5

AMENDMENT TO ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING FEES FOR COMMISSIONERS OF THE HUMBOLDT BAY HARBOR, RECREATION, AND CONSERVATION DISTRICT

THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF THE HUMBOLDT BAY HARBOR, RECREATION, AND CONSERVATION DISTRICT DOES HEREBY AMEND ORDINANCE NO. 5 AS FOLLOWS:

1. That pursuant to Section 6060, as amended, of the California Harbors and Navigation Code of the State of California, the Commissioners of the Humboldt Bay Harbor, Recreation, and Conservation District shall be paid a fee of Two Hundred Dollars (\$200.00) each per month. That the effective date of the herein Amendment to Ordinance shall be Thirty (30) days from the date of publication thereof in the Times Standard Newspaper, Eureka, California, a daily newspaper of general circulation printed and published in the Humboldt Bay Harbor, Recreation, and Conservation District.

PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS 9TH DAY OF AUGUST, 1979, BY THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF THE HUMBOLDT BAY HARBOR, RECREATION, AND CONSERVATION DISTRICT BY THE FOLLOWING POLLED VOTE:

AYES: Commissioner Davenport, Commissioner Coombs, Commissioner

Gast, Commissioner Ridenhour

NOES:

ABSENT: Commissioner Christensen

PRESIDENT, Board of Commissioners

ATTEST

SECRETARY, Board of Commissioners